

3rd year Maintenance Accounts

Measurement

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W —	Cont. of Road from main				
	road Banaral path to side				
	Tola - under collar &				
	Block (sitamathi)				
Agency —	Nagendra Rai				
	Vishwanathpur				
	(Sitamathi) —				
Agreement No —	SBB/20-21				
Date of start —	27/5/21				
Date of comp —	26/5/21				
Dt. of actual comp.	10-2-2022				

Item of work done:—

(1) Restoration of rain water/bens
with soil — do-do-all comp.
Job —

$$7 \times 5.5 \times 0.95 \times 0.30 = 10.97 \text{ m}^3$$

$$8 \times 4.60 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 12.14 \text{ m}^3$$

6 m 20 m 10 m

Abstract of cost for 2nd year Maintenance Work

44

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars Sq. m	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of main cut/bens with soil					
TMQ, P-10					
Qty = 32.14 m ²					
@ 2.104.06/m ²					→ 27230.00
(2) making up. bens/showers - TMQ, P-11					
Qty = 303.15 m ²					
@ 2.60.22/m ²					→ 18214.00
(3) Repair to pot holes with W.M. grade 3-					
TMQ, P-11					
Qty = 53.74 m ²					
@ 2.286.02/m ²					→ 15371.00
(4) patch repair over pot holes - with down mix seal surface material					
TMQ, P-12					
Qty = 53.74 m ²					
@ 2.261.18/m ²					→ 14036.00
(5) Maint. of drainage with surface					
TMQ, P-12					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Maint of CD/road -					Stake out
TMB, P-42					
Qty = 04 Nos					
@ 2.1104.14 / No					→ 447200
⑦ Maint of rd signs -					
TMB, P-42					
Qty = 0.201 km					221200
@ 2.641.52 / km					→ 128200
⑧ Maint of 200 m 2 km					
Stake					
TMB, P-42					
Qty = 0.23 km					
@ 2.641.52 / km					→ 148200
⑨ cutting of branches of trees					
TMB, P-42					
Qty = 0.21 Nos					
@ 2.113.64 / No					→ 227200
⑩ cutting of shrubs from road way					
TMB, P-42					
Qty = 0.8 Nos					
@ 2.6.38 / No					→ 56200
⑪ Topping of trees & weeds -					
TMB, P-43					
Qty = 20.0 m					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12) Hot applied Road marking					
TMB, P-43					
Qty = 180 m ²					
@ ₹. 721.35/m ²					→ 129951 = ₹
13) Maint. of already planted trees.					
TMB - P-43					
Qty = 38 Nos.					
@ ₹. 588.00/No.					→ 22344 = ₹
					TOMB → 257276 = ₹
Add 12% GST					→ 30873 = ₹
Add 1% L. cess					→ 2573 = ₹
Add SF					→ 7 = ₹
					290722 = ₹
Deduct 2.51% AB per Agreement					→ 7297 = ₹
Net Payable Amt. /₹					→ 283425 = ₹